IAC Ch 30, p.1

421—30.4(216A,PL93-415) Functions and activities of the JJAC. The JJAC is established through executive memorandum pursuant to P.L. 93-415 to advise the division on juvenile justice issues; make recommendations to the governor and legislature; review and comment on the division's reporting of Iowa's compliance with the requirements of P.L. 93-415, Sections 223(a)(11), (12), (13), (14) and (23); advise the division on its administration of state and federal grants and appropriations; supervise the division's administration of federal funds received from the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP) established in P.L. 93-415; and carry out other functions consistent with P.L. 93-415. [ARC 6101C, IAB 12/29/21, effective 2/2/22]